in

 €
/t

C
O

2

Time in years

CO2-Abatement Costs for Wind Offshore

CO2-Price Scenario Reference 16

CO2-Price Scenario EUCO27

"Break-Even-Point"

Results  52

Worth mentioning is the narrowing of the cost range, which is mainly due to the
smaller range of FLHs for offshore wind power plants. The costs for them remain
higher, when compared to the onshore technology.

Figure 19: Comparison of generation mix before and after additional extension of Offshore
Wind

How the generation mix changes, when the data for the abatement costs of offshore
wind are determined, can be seen in Figure 19 and Table 22. On the left of the
Figure the base scenario is shown, the right side shows the mix for a 10% extension
of offshore wind.

While offshore wind only represents a marginally low share of load coverage (2%) in
2020, this changes between 2020 and 2050, when carbon permission prices rise

72%

2%

14%

12%

72%

2%

14%

12%

Other Generators Wind Offshore

Onshore PV

64%
2%

21%

13%

64%
2%

21%

13%

33%

20%

28%

19%

31%

22%

28%

19%

2020

2030

2050

Results  53

and abatement costs begin to significantly fall, making the technology economically
viable, when also considering ETS revenue. As of 2050 about one fifth (20-22%) of
the power generation is expected to come from offshore wind power plants,
according to the MATLAB calculations and the input data by the EEG.

Table 22: Generation mix for Wind Offshore from 2020-2050

in TWh 2020 ∆+10% 2030 ∆+10% 2050 ∆+10%
Other
Generators

100.81 100.81 92.23 91.93 53.46 50.28

Wind
Offshore

3.01 3.3 3.03 3.32 31.8 34.99

Onshore 19.45 19.45 30.48 30.48 45.83 45.83
PV 16.06 16.06 18.02 18.02 30.37 30.37
Total load
coverage 139.37 139.37 143.76 143.76 161.48 161.48

Since the total generation from offshore is on comparably low levels, the necessary
10% extension does not have a great impact on the amount of CO2 emitted in the
examined time period in 2020 and 2030. At 2050 this impact is much larger,
resulting in higher CO2-savings per additional MWh renewable energy, as seen in
Table 20.

Results  54

Figure 20: Total generation mix for Wind Offshore extension scenario from 2020-2050

When looking at Figure 20 an increase of the Offshore share can be seen in
absolute numbers. Note that these numbers represent the electricity generated in a